## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mototaka YOSHIOKA	04/27/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panasonic Corporation	
Street Address:	1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12744789

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)912-0774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029123800

Email: ppc@us.panasonic.com

Correspondent Name: Yoshinobu Idogawa

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Panasonic Patent Center

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoshinobu Idogawa

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 12744789(P52859-01 Wende)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025683 FRAME: 0148 CH \$40.00 12/44/

7050050 04			Assignment Form 3.0 (Oct. 2008)		
Panasonic Ref*: <u>□052859</u> -01	Application Serial No. 1/4/4/89				
Japan Firm Name: Nii Patent Firm		Japan Firm Ro	efFP09085		
US Firm Name*: WLP	<del></del>	US Firm Ref:			
•	ASSIGN	MENT			
WHEREAS, the undersigned has (have) invented I Box 1		AMILIA I			
Title of Invention:		<del></del>			
MOBILE DEVICE AND METHOD F	FOR IDENTIFYIN	NG LOCATION THE	REOF		
1. For use when signing t	Declaration prior to filing t	J.S. patent application (check or	ly one box below)		
(a)□ for which an application for U.S. patent	has been executed	by the undersigned conc	urrently herewith, or		
(b) ☐ for which an application for U.S. patent (ii) Declaration & Assignment are signed on the same day, check (a) and					
(c) for which an International Application ha		PCT Application No.	PCT/JP2009/003303 and,		
		n after filing U.S. patent applicati	on		
(d)□ for which an application for U.S. patent	has been filed on:	Application Filing Date	and,		
WHEREAS, Panasonic Corporation of 100	6, Oaza Kadoma, Kad	loma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, .	IAPAN, and		
its/heir heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as "Assignee(s)") Is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intended to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to; (i) said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions (hereinafter designated as the United States) and in all countries foreign to the United States; and (ii) this patent application and any and all related patent application(s) disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations, continuations, in-part and reissues thereof in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States (hereinafter designated as "Related Applications"), along with all rights of priority created by this patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and fill in any and territority, including all renewals, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefore, and all rights to sue for past and future infiningement thereunder, in the United States of the full term or terms thereon and any and all Related Applications thereof, and the subject of the interest in and to said invention, this application or necessary in connection with this application and any and all Related Applications thereof, and to concerning this application or any and all Related Applications thereof and to cooperate which has a said invention, this application and any and all Related Applications thereof and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, and for any and all Related Applications or terties hereing and the proceeding relating thereto and					
(e) First Name, Last Name		(f) Signature	(g) Date signed		
(1) Mototaka YOSHIOKA	Mototaka	Yoshioka	April 27, 20/6		
(2)			Month, Date, Year		

	(e) First Name, Last Name	(f) Signature	(g) Date signed
(1)	Mototaka YOSHIOKA	Mototaka Yoshioka	April 27, Zo/6
(2)			Month, Date, Year
(3)			Month, Date, Yeer
(4)			Month, Date, Year

□Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of \_\_/\_ pages are submitted.

**RECORDED: 01/24/2011** 

**PATENT REEL: 025683 FRAME: 0149**